INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

INMATE DESCRIPTION

SIMMONS, DENVER JORDAN (00342597)

INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION

SEX: MALE SCDC ID: 00342597
RACE: WHITE SID: SC01755792
HEIGHT: 511" OFFENDER TYPE: ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE
WEIGHT: 229 Ibs. ADMISSION DATE: 09/09/2010
AGE: 42 LOCATION: PERRY
CITIZENSHIP: CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN DORM-ROOM-BUNK: Q4A-0204-B
BUILD: LARGE EWC LEVEL: 2F5
COMPLEXION: LIGHT EEC LEVEL:
HAIR COLOR: BROWN PROJECTED RELEASE DATE: NOT ELIGIBLE
EYE COLOR: BROWN PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE
PICTURE DATE: 12/27/2023 SUP. FURLOUGH ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE
CURRENT OFFENSES
OFFENSE SENTENCE TYPE YRS MOS COUNTY STARTDATE  V/INV  CAT INDICT STATUS
MURDER ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE RICHLAND 11/21/2019 \Y 5 17GS4004445 ACTIVE
FORGERY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 5 0 COLLETON 05/10/2007 N 2 07GS150616 ACTIVE
GRAND LARCENY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 5 0 COLLETON 05/10/2007 N 2 07GS150528 ACTIVE
FIREARMS PROVISION ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 5 0 COLLETON 05/10/2007 N 3 07GS150527 ACTIVE
MURDER ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE COLLETON 05/10/2007 \Y 5 07GS150506 ACTIVE
MURDER ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE LIFE SENTENCE COLLETON 05/10/2007 \Y 5 07GS150505 ACTIVE
ESCAPES
NO ESCAPES DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION
DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009
DATE DESCRIPTION
12/27/2016 OUT OF PLACE
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
10/04/2016 DISRESPECT
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 30 DAYS
04/30/2013 REFUSING OR FAILING OBEY ORDERS
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 90 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 90 DAYS
LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 90 DAYS
MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE TO LOCATION STATUS REASON
04/19/2024 PERRY INCARCERATED ADMINISTRATIVE
04/19/2024 OUTSIDE MEDICAL AUTH ABSENCE (AWL) MEDICAL
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MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE

09/09/2010

EARNED WORK CREDITS

JOB DESCRIPTION

SDP PARTICIPANT

OFFICE CLERK

SDP PARTICIPANT

GENERAL WORKER

WARDKEEPER

WARDKEEPER

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

GENERAL WORKER

RECREATION AIDE

RECREATION AIDE

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

FOOD SERVICE AIDE

FOOD SERVICE AIDE

GENERAL WORKER

WARDKEEPER ASSISTANT

FOOD SERVICE AIDE

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS

EEC DESCRIPTION

LVL 3 - FULL TIME(NO EWC)

CERTIFICATES

HIGH SCHOOL (GED)

PROGRAMS

START DATE

03/27/2024

01/02/2024

09/26/2023

07/24/2023

04/12/2016

03/10/2016

10/21/2014

07/22/2014

12/12/2013

11/05/2013

08/13/2013

06/04/2013

02/12/2013

10/23/2012

04/24/2012

03/21/2012

10/24/2011

START DATE

07/01/2011

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)
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SIMMONS, DENVER JORDAN (00342597)

REASON

NEW ADMISSION

TERMINATION REASON

LATERAL TRANSFER

STATUS
INCARCERATED
END DATE TERMINATION REASON
03/26/2024 LATERAL TRANSFER
01/01/2024 LATERAL TRANSFER
09/25/2023 LATERAL TRANSFER
04/07/2017 INSTIT TRANSFER
04/04/2016 MEDICAL
11/02/2014 PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
08/06/2014 PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
01/03/2014 PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
11/09/2013 PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
08/22/2013 PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
06/07/2013 PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
03/21/2013 PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
12/11/2012 PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
07/30/2012 PLACED IN ST/SP CUSTODY
04/23/2012 LATERAL TRANSFER
03/20/2012 MEDICAL
END DATE
10/23/2011

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

09/29/2011

JOB LEVEL
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2F5

2F5

2F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3P5

3P5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5

3F5
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